-OP \$240.00 1199

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LI Acquisition Company, LLC		101/20/2004	limited liability company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lexecon, LLC
Street Address:	900 Bestgate Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Annapolis
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21401
Entity Type:	limited liability company: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1199973	LEXECON
Registration Number:	2565922	LEXECON STRATEGY GROUP
Registration Number:	2565923	LEXECON STRATEGY GROUP
Registration Number:	2527227	LEXECON
Registration Number:	2524823	LEXECON
Registration Number:	2555994	LEXECON
Registration Number:	2635245	LEXECON
Registration Number:	2649348	LEXECON
Registration Number:	2651956	LEXECON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003064 FRAME: 0069

900022814

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27650

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Evans
Signature:	/Charles L. Evans/
Date:	04/11/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=name change-t LI Acquisition#page1.tif source=name change-t LI Acquisition#page2.tif source=name change-t LI Acquisition#page3.tif source=name change-t LI Acquisition#page4.tif

ì.

LI ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

January 20, 2004

THE UNDERSIGNED, in order to amend the articles of organization of LI Acquisition Company, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby acknowledge and certify to the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation as follows:

Article FIRST of the Articles of Organization of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (which is hereinafter called the "Company") is:

Lexecon, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person within the meaning of Section 4A-101(c) of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, has signed these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization, acknowledging the same to be his act, on the day and year first above written.

AUTHORIZED PERSON:

Theodore I. Pincus, Treasurer

CUST ID:0001292993 WORK ORDER:0000839617 DATE:01-22-2004 03:46 PM ANT. PAID:\$192.00

LI Acquisition Company, LLC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

September 15, 2003

THE UNDERSIGNED, in order to form a limited liability company under and by virtue of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, MD. Corps. & Ass'ns Code ann., §4A-101, et seq. (the "LLC Act"), does hereby acknowledge and certify to the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (which is hereinafter called fire "Company") is:

Ll Acquisition Company, LLC

SECOND: The purpose for which the Company is formed is to engage in any lawful act or activity which may be carried on by a limited liability company under the LLC Act which the members may from time to time authorize or approve pursuant to the provisions of the Operating Agreement.

The foregoing purpose shall be in addition to and not in limitation of the general powers of limited liability companies under the LLC Act.

THIRD: The present address of the principal office of the Company in the State of Maryland is 900 Bestgate Road, Suite 100, Annapolis, MD 21401. The name and address of the resident agent of the Company are CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company, 11 East Chase Street, Baltimore, MD 21202.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The authority of Members to act for the Company solely by virtue of their being members is limited in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

FIFTH: The Operating Agreement of the Company, and all modifications and amendments thereto, shall be in writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person within the meaning of Section 4A-101(c) of the LLC Act, has signed these Articles of Organization, acknowledging the same to be his act, on the day and year first above written.

AUTHORIZED PERSON:

Theodore I. Pincus

NY35/307233.1

NO 0830 E 5

SENT OF SHOR 15: 61KM

خڌ

CONSENT OF RESIDENT AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby consents to act as resident agent in Maryland for the entity

named in the attached instrument.

CSC-LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE COMPANY

By:

Name: DAVID W. NICKESEN

Title:

ACST-SECY.

-2-

MARKAGES33.1

8 74 0860 DN

8E51 121 5003 15:486W

SCHEDULE 1

Lexecon, LLC (Maryland limited liability company)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LEVECON		
LEXECON	1,199,973	6/29/1982
LEXECON STRATEGY GROUP AND DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE VERSION)	2,565,922	4/30/2002
LEXECON STRATEGY GROUP AND DESIGN (COLOR VERSION)	2,565,923	4/30/2002
LEXECON DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)	2,527,227	1/8/2002
LEXECON DESIGN (COLOR)	2,524,823	1/1/2002
LEXECON (BLOCK LETTER)	2,555,994	4/2/2002
LEXECON	2,635,245	10/15/2002
LEXECON Design (Black & White)	2,649,348	11/12/2002
LEXECON Design (Color)	2,651,956	11/19/2002

CHAR1\731957_1

RECORDED: 04/11/2005